

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, counsel for DH.

Ld. Counsel for DH submitted that the JDs no. 1 to 3 are working as peon, Mali cum Chokidar and Chokidar respectively in Greater Mohali Area Development Authority, Puda Bhawan, Sector 62, Phase-VIII, SAS Nagar. It is requested that their salary be attached for the execution of present JD.

In view of the statement, let warrants of attachment of salary of JDs be issued for 13.11.2019. Along with that separate notice be issued to the DDO to make compliance of the warrant of attachment to salary and also to furnish their salary statement and also the compliance report on the next date of hearing i.e. 13.11.2019.

Dated:- 19.09.2019
Sandeep

(Sanjay)
CJ(JD)/CHD
UID No. HR0391