

Versus

Present: None

File taken up today. In the wake of outbreak of Coronavirus and the instructions issued by the Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, let file be put up on 27.08.2020 for the purpose already fixed. Parties be informed accordingly.

Sanjay

RC/CJ(JD)/JMIC/CHD

16.07.2020