

Vs.

Present: None

File taken up today as 24.12.2021 has been declared holiday on account of General election to MC Chandigarh by the Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court. On 03.01.2022 to 05.01.2022 I will join Cyber Crime and Cyber Law Programme for Public Prosecutors & Judicial Officers at Jaipur through Webex Platform vide letter No. 1931 Spl/comp/CB-4 dated 13.12.2021. So, accordingly case is adjourned to 22.02.2022 for purpose already fixed. Reader is directed to inform the parties in this regard.

Dated:- 23.12.2021

Sandeep

(Sanjay)

RC/CJ(JD)/JMJC/CHD

UID No. HR0391