

CC No. 71/2022
RC No. 30/E of 2022
PS EO-III/CBI/New Delhi
CBI v. iSec Services Pvt. Ltd. & ors.

20.01.2023

Present: Sh. Karan Sharma, Ld. Substitute Asst. Public
Prosecutor for CBI.
HIO SI Karan Mann on behalf of IO DSP B.P. Raju.

HIO from CBI requests for short adjournment on the ground that IO of the case is not present today as he is on home town leave.

Ld. Substitute APP, who is present in the court request for adjournment in the matter.

It is noted that Ld. Regular PP of this court has been transferred and no other regular PP has yet been appointed.

In view thereof, put up for **consideration on 28.02.2023**. Let afresh notice be issued to the IO for the next date of hearing.

(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/20.01.2023