

CC No. 71/2022
CBI v. iSec Services Pvt. Ltd. & ors.
CNR No. DLCT11-000817-2022

06.12.2023

Present: Sh. Surendra Singh, Ld. PP for CBI.

DSP B.P. Raju, Investigating Officer in person.

Arguments on the point of cognizance partly heard as Ld. PP for CBI requests for adjournment. It is submitted that he needs some more time to go through the case file.

Therefore, at request of Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI, put up on **05.01.2024 for further arguments on the point of cognizance.**

(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/06.12.2023