

CC No. 71/22

CBI v. iSEC Services Pvt. Ltd and ors.

25.01.2024

Present : Sh. Surendra Singh, Ld. PP for the CBI.

IO ASP B.P. Raju in person.

Matter is adjourned at the request of Ld. PP for the CBI as well as IO who submit that they need some more time to apprise the court as regards the facts, case made out against the accused persons. It is further submitted that quashing petition filed by accused Sanjay Pandey and iSEC Services Pvt Ltd. is now listed before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 27.02.2024.

As requested, matter stands adjourned for 19.03.2024. In the meanwhile IO is directed to get the file properly paginated/flagged with the assistance of Ahlmad as the record is quite voluminous/bulky.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/25.01.2024