

CC No. 71/2022
CBI v. iSec Services Pvt. Ltd. & ors.
CNR No. DLCT11-000817-2022

30.4.2024

Present: Ms. Bindu and Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. Public
Prosecutors for CBI.

IO/ASP B.P. Raju present in person.

Case is listed for arguments on cognizance.
However, Ld. PPs for CBI seek time to go through the file as
they are not conversant with the facts of the case as they have
been recently posted in the present court.

Therefore, at request, relist the matter of **further**
arguments on cognizance on 25.5.2024.

IO is directed to remain present on the said date.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/30.4.2024