

IA No. 02/2024
Sanjay Pandey v. CBI

01.5.2024

Present: Applicant Sanjay Pandey appeared through video conferencing.

Ms. Bindu and Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. Public Prosecutors for CBI/non-applicant.

Vide separate order, the application moved by applicant Sanjay Pandey seeking permission to travel to Canada from 13.5.2024 to 02.6.2024 has been disposed of.

Let the matter be now listed on date already fixed i.e. **25.5.2024**.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/01.5.2024