

IA No. 03/2024
Ravi Varanasi v. CBI

07.10.2024

Present: Sh. Swapnil Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant.

Ms. Jyoti Solanki and Ms. Bindu, Ld. Public
Prosecutors for CBI.

Vide separate order, application moved by applicant
Ravi Varanasi seeking permission to travel to London & United
Kingdom from 20.10.2024 till 09.11.2024 and for suspension of
Look Out Circular issued against the applicant for the said period
stands allowed. Application is disposed of accordingly.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/07.10.2024