

CC No. 71/2022
CBI v. iSec Services Pvt. Ltd. & ors.
CNR No. DLCT11-000817-2022

20.11.2024

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Applicant Sanjay Pandey in person.

IO is not present today.

An affidavit has been filed by applicant in terms of orders dated 23.09.2024. Same is taken on record.

Copy of reply to the application u/s 173 (8) Cr.P.C. filed by the applicant, is supplied to the applicant today.

Perused the reply. It is submitted in para 3 that further investigation is pending. Today as IO is absent, let detailed report be called from the IO, duly forwarded by SP concerned, as to how much time is required to conclude the remaining investigation.

Part arguments on all pending applications as well as on the point of cognizance heard.

Relist the matter for further arguments now on 27.01.2025.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/20.11.2024