

IA No. 06/2025 (CC No. 71/2022)
Ravi Narain v. CBI

23.8.2025

Lawyers are on strike.

Present: Sh. Harshvardhan P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant appeared through video conferencing.

Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. Public Prosecutor for
CBI/non-applicant.

Reply filed. Copy retained to be released to the
opposite side as and when the counsel/applicant appears.

None for the applicant is physically present in the
court today as the bar is reported to be on strike. Therefore, the
matter stands adjourned for arguments now for **29.8.2025**.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/23.8.2025