

CC No. 71/2022
CBI Vs. ISEC Services Pvt. Ltd and ors
CNR No. DLCT11-000817-2022

29.01.2026

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki and Ms. Bindu, Ld. PPs for the
CBI.

IO/DSP B.P. Raju is also present.

Considered the last orders.

It is submitted by propsoed accused Sanjay Pandey
who is appearing in ED matter i.e. Ct. C No. 27/22 that his
quashing petition is pending before the Hon'ble High Court
Delhi for 07.05.2026.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for further
proceedings now on 18.05.2026.

(GAURAV RAO)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-01,
Rouse Avenue District Court,
New Delhi/29.01.2026