

IA No. 19/2026
Ravi Narain v. CBI

04.7.2026

Present: Applicant Ravi Narain appeared through VC
alongwith Mr. Adit S. Pujari, Ld. Counsel.

Ms. Jyoti Solanki & Ms. Bindu, Ld. Public
Prosecutors for CBI appeared through VC.

No reply has been filed on behalf of the CBI,
however, considering the nature of the application, there is no
requirement of calling any reply. More so, when despite
opportunity given, CBI has failed to file reply.

Accordingly, the FDR be released to the applicant as
per the rules and procedures against valid receiving.

With these observations, application stands disposed
of.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/04.7.2026